EVALUATION PATTERN
AIM & OBJECTIVES

Evaluation is an integral part of teaching learning process.
The objective of evaluation is continuous and comprehensive assessment of the growth

and the development of the child in the various areas of learning as per the curriculum.

SYSTEM OF EVALUATION

PRE SCHOOL & PRE PRIMARY

The assessment of students is conducted throughout the year by means of
e Observation
e Interaction
e Specially designed worksheets.

Itis child friendly and is in adherence to the DAVCMC guidelines.

CLASS I & 1l

The evaluation process of class | and class Il is according to the early education
development program (EEDP) introduced by the DAV Education Board.

The program designed intends to help children grow, learn and develop physically,
socially, emotionally, morally and intellectually, thus leading to the holistic
development of these students.

Child is evaluated on the basis of hjs/her day to day performance.

Formal tests are not conducted. To check the clarity of concepts, small
assessments are held as class test/surprise testat the end of the particular chapter orat
the end of particular concept.

NOTE : To motivate the students and to show their graph of improvement, we follow
the following grading system:

e A-Always e S—Sometimes

e U-Usually ¢ N-—NeedsImprovement
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FINAL ASSESSMENT FOR CLASSES III TO XIi

1. CLASS Il &V
TERM I &I
¢ 1 l
UNIT TEST INTERNAL ASSESSMENT HALF YEARLY/FINAL EXAM
(20 MARKS) (30 Marks) (50 Marks)
2. CLASS VI to VIl
TERM I & [I
!
v ! l
UNIT TEST INTERNAL ASSESSMENT HALF YEARLY/FINAL EXAM
(20 MARKS) (30 Marks) (50 Marks)
3. CLASSVIII
TERMI &I
|
v v Yoy v
uT Portfolio Int. Assessment FINAL EXAM
(5 Marks) (5 Marks) (10 Marks) (80 Marks)
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (2022-23)
CLASSES 11l to Vi

UNIT - | ) JULY
DATE DAY mn v v Vi vii Vil
8-7-22 Friday English Maths Sanskrit English | Science Maths
|1-7-22 | Monday Hindi Science Hindi Maths Sanskrit Science
12-7-22 | Tuesday Maths SStudies | English Hindi 5.5t _English
13-7-22 | Wednesday | S.Studies | Hindi Maths 5.5t Maths Hindi
14.7-22 | Thursday Science | English S.Studies Science | VPath Sanskrit
15.7-22 | Friday Naitik Naitik Science Sanskrit | Hindi S5t
Shiksha | Shiksha
16-7-22 | Saturday wuen- wenes Naitik V.Path English VPath
Shiksha
23.7.2022 | Saturday PTM
TERM - |
Date DAY ]| v v Vi vi Vit
8912 Thursday | Art Art Art GKEAr | GK&Art | GKEAnR
9.9.22 Friday G.K G.K G.K Hindi Science English |
13.9.22 | Tuesday Maths English Hindi Maths English Hindi
15.9.22 | Thursday Hindi Science S.St. S.5¢ Hindi Maths
(17922 | Saturday English S5t Sanskrit Sanskrit Sanskrit 5.5t
19.9.22 | Monday Science Hindi Maths Science S.St. Science
21922 Wednesday | 5.5t Maths English English V.Path Sanskrit
23922 | Friday NaitikShiksha | NaitikShiksha | Science V.Path Maths V.Path
26.9.22 | Monday e Naitikshiksha | ----
15.10.22 | Saturday PTM
UNIT - 2 JuLY
Date DAY i v v Vi Vil Vil
22,1232 | Thurday Scienice English Sanskrit English Science Maths
23.12.22 | Friday Hindi Science Hindi Maths Sanskrit Science
26.12.22 | Monday Maths S.5¢, English Hindi S5t English
27.12.22 | Tuesday 5.5t Hindi Maths S.5t Maths Hindi
28.1222 | Wednesday | English Maths S5t Science | V.Path Sanskrit
29.1222 | Thursday | Naitilk Shiksha | Naiuk Shiksha | Science Sanskrit | Hindi S.5¢
30.12.22 | Friday Naitik Shiksha | V.Path English V.Path
13.1.2023 | Saturday PTM

Term-2 / Final Exam

Date DAY 1] v v Vi Vil Vil
23.23 Thursday | G.K. G.K. GK. GK&Art | GK &Art | GK &Art
4.3.23 Saturday Hindi Science Sanskrit Hindi Science English
6.3.23 Monday S.S5t. Maths 5.5t Maths English Hindi
10.3.23 | Friday Maths English English 5.5t Hindi Maths
13.323 | Monday Science Hindi Maths Sanskrit Sanskrit S.5t
15.323 | Wednesday | English 5.5 Hindi Science 5.5t Sclence
17.323 | Friday MNaitik Naitik Science English VPath Sanskrit
Shiksha | Shiksha :
20.323 | Monday - - Naitik shiksha | V.Path Maths VPath
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A. CLASS IX & X
[TERM s |
v
{ v .
INTERNALASSESSMENT FINAL EXAMINATION
(20 Marks) (40+40 Marks)
- T -
.
PERIODIC ASSESSMNET PORTFOLIO SUBJECT ENRICHMENT ACTIVITIES
(10 Marks) (5 Marks) (5 Marks)
v .
PEN PAPER TEST MULTIPLE ASSESSMENT
(5 Marks) (5 Marks)
5. | cLass X1 |
v
v v v v
ut HALF YEARLY PRE-FINAL FINAL EXAM
(10%) (20%) (10%) (60%)
6. NOTE :class XII Final Assessment as per CBSE Board Examination.
PARAMETERS FOR INTERNALASSESSMENT (mTo X1)
1) Notebook Assessment
2) Project/ Activities/ Holidays HW
3) ASL/ Map Skills/ Vocabulary/ Speaking Skills/ Observatory Skills, Logicall thinking

4)

skills
Class Test

[



EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 2022-23

. Class IX-X
UNIT-I JULY
Date Day Class IX Class X
8-7-22 Friday Science Social Science
11-7-22 Monday Hindi Maths
12-7-22 Tuesday English Hindi
13-7-22 Wednesday Social Science Science
14-7-22 Thursday Maths English
15-7-22 Friday Music / Painting Music / Painting
23-7-2022 Saturday PTM
Term-| SEPTEMBER
Date Day Class IX Class X
7-9-22 Wednesday Music /Painting Science
8-9-22 Thursday) Hindi
9-9-22 Friday English
12-9-22 Monday Social Science
13-9-22 Tuesday Mathematics
14-9-22 Wednesday English
16-9-22 Friday Social Science
17-9-22 Saturday Science
| 19922 Monday Hindi
21-9-22 Wednesday Mathematics
22-9-22 Thursday Music/Painting
1-10-2022 Saturday PTM
Unit-2 DECEMBER
Date Day Class IX Class X
12-12-22 Monday Science Social Science
13-12-22 Tuesday Music /Painting English
14-12-22 Wednesday Mathematics Hindi
15-12-22 Thursday English Music /painting
16-12-22 Friday Hindi Science
19-12-22 Monday Social Science Mathematics
30-12- 2022 PTM
Pre Board/Pre Final JANUARY
[ Date Day Class IX Class X
Pre Annual Exam. (January) | First Pre Board (January) |
9-1-23 Monday Science Mathematics
[ T1-1-2023 Wednesday Music/painting Hindi
13-1-2023 Friday Social Science English
[ 16-1-2023 |  Monday Hindi = Science
18-1-23 | Wednesday English
20-1-23 Friday Social Science
23-1-23 Monday Mathematics Music/painting
4-2-2023 Saturday PTM

e Annual Examination for class 1X will be notified later in accordance with CBSE and

DAVCMC Date sheet.
e Annual Examination for class X will be as per the Datesheet issued by CBSE




EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 2022-23

Class XI-XII
JNITI JUNE/JULY
Date Day Class XI Class XII
27.6-22 Monday Maths / Informatics Practices / It Tools | Chemistry / Accountancy / Political Science
28.6-22 Tuesday Biology / Economics / Computer Physics! Business Studies / Home Sc / History
Science / Web Apps '
296-22 Wednesday | Psychology Engllih
30.6-22 Thursday Physical Education Biology / Economics / Computer Science /
Web Apps
1-7-22 Friday English Maths / Informatics Practices / It Tools
22 Saturday Music & Painting Physical Education
4.7-22 Monday Physics/ Business Studies / Psycholagy
Home Sc / History
5-7-22 Tuesday Chemistry / Accountancy / Music & Painting
Political Science
23.7-22 Saturday PTM
TERM-I SEPTEMBER
Date Day Class XI| Class XII
7-9-22 Wednesday | Music & Painting Psychology
9-9-22 Friday Physical Education English
12.9-22 Monday Physics/ Business Studies / Maths / Informatics Practices / It Tools
Home Sc / History
14.9.22 Wednesday | English Biology / Economics / Computer Science /
Web Apps
16-9-22 Friday Chemistry / Accountancy / Physics/ Business Studies / Home Sc / History
Political Science
19.9-22 Monday Biology / Economics / Chemistry / Accountancy / Political Science
Computer Science / Web Apps
21.9-22 Wednesday | Psychology Physical Education o
239-22 Friday Maths / Informatics Practices / it Tools | Music & Painting
15-10-22 | Saturday PTM
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Class XI Class XII
Date Day Second Unit Examination First Preboard Examination
3-10-22 | Saturday Psychology Chemistry / Accountancy / Political Science
5-10-22 Monday English
61022 | Tuesday Maths / Informatics Practices / English
It Tools
7-10-22 Wednesday Biology / Economics /
Computer Science / Web Apps
8-10-22 Thursday Physics/ Business Studies / Biology / Economics / Computer Science /
Home Sc [ History Web Apps
9-10-22 Friday Chemistry / Accountancy /
Political Science
12-10-22 | Monday Physical Education Maths / Informatics Practices / It Tools
13-10-22 | Tuesday Painting & Music
14-10-22 | Wednesday Psychology ’
15-10-22 | Thursday Painting
16-10-22 | Friday
19-10.22 | Monday Physics/ Business Studies /
Home Sc / History
21-10-22 | Wednesday
23-10-22 | Friday Physical Education
24-10-22 | Saturday Music
30-10-22 | Friday PTM
Class XI Class XII
Date Day First Preboard Second Preboard
13-1-23 Friday English Maths / Informatics Practices / It Tools
16-1-23 | Monday Physics/ Business Studies / Biology / Ecanomics / Computer Science /
Home Sc / History Web Apps
18-1-2323 | Wednesday Biology / Economics / Physics/ Business Studies / Home Sc / History
Computer Science / VWeb Apps
20-1-23 Friday English Chemistry / Accountancy / Political Science
23-1-23 Monday Chemistry / Accountancy / English
Political Science
25-1-23 | Wednesday Physical Education Psychology
27-1-23 Friday Psychology Physical Education
4-2-23 Saturday PTM

e Annual Examination for class X| will be notified later in accordance with CBSE and

DAVCMC Date sheet.
e Annual Examination for class X11 will be as per the Datesheet issued by CBSE




